

" L "

:: **ISSUES** ::

- 1] Whether plaintiffs prove that the defendant is biological father of plaintiff No.1 ?
- 2] Whether plaintiffs prove that defendant has abandoned them without reasonable cause and thereby willfully neglected and refused to maintain them ?
- 3] Whether plaintiffs prove that the defendant has sufficient means to provide separate monthly maintenance ?
- 4] Whether plaintiffs are entitled to Rs.30,000/- per month, towards their maintenance ?
- 5] Whether plaintiffs are entitled to Rs.5,00,000/- towards marriage expenses of plaintiff No.1 ?
- 6] Whether plaintiffs are entitled to claim maintenance ? If yes, what would be the quantum ?
- 7] What order and decree ?

Date :- 21/12/2024

(G.M.Charankar)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order are same word to word, as per original Order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- N.F.Syed, Stenographer, Grade-III
- 2) Name of Court :- Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date of order :- 21/12/2024
- 4) Order signed by the :- 21/12/2024
presiding officer on
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 21/12/2024