

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.1 AND 24 IN R.C.S. No.256/2022**

**Madhuri & Anr Vs. Vilas Ingole**  
**(CNR No.MHWS020009572022)**

The petitioners have filed the present proceeding as per Section 18 and 20 of Hindu Adoption and Maintenance Act. Today the petitioners and respondent have appeared before the Court along with their advocates. They have filed joint application below Exh.24. Both the parties have admitted the correctness of application. Both of them submitted that the matter is settled in view of terms of the application. Considering these facts the compromise is hereby recorded. The suit is disposed of as compromise. Decree be drawn up accordingly.

Washim.  
Date:- 28/04/2026.

**( S. S. Sahasrabudhe)**  
Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Washim.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-II)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 28/04/2026
- 4) Order signed by the  
presiding officer on :- 28/04/2026
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 28/04/2026